### 505265698 01/07/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5312470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALIFORNIA OPTICAL CORP.	01/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CapitalSource Business Finance Group, a dba of BFI Business Finance	
Street Address:	851 East Hamilton Avenue	
Internal Address:	Second Floor	
City:	Campbell	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6616274
Patent Number:	D310300
Patent Number:	D308597
Patent Number:	D307822
Patent Number:	D301085
Patent Number:	D300985
Patent Number:	D300688
Patent Number:	D299683

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: STEWART WALSH

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1033951 PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN DUNN

SIGNATURE:	/ROBIN DUNN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent Cover Sheet with IP Assignment- Cal Optical to CapitalSource#page2.tif source=Patent Cover Sheet with IP Assignment- Cal Optical to CapitalSource#page3.tif source=Patent Cover Sheet with IP Assignment- Cal Optical to CapitalSource#page4.tif source=Patent Cover Sheet with IP Assignment- Cal Optical to CapitalSource#page5.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

### **January 3, 2019**

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of the date first set forth above by CALIFORNIA OPTICAL CORP., a Delaware corporation (as successor in interest to California Optical Leather, Inc., a Delaware corporation (as successor in interest to California Optical Leather, Inc., a California corporation)) ("Assignor") in favor of CAPITALSOURCE BUSINESS FINANCE GROUP, A DBA OF BFI BUSINESS FINANCE, a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2018, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain property including without limitation the intellectual property listed on Exhibits A, B and C hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

**NOW THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 3rd day of January, 2019.

Grantor:

CALIFORNIA OPTICAL CORP.

by CAPITAL SOURCE BUSINESS FINANCE GROUP, A DBA OF BFI BUSINESS FINANCE, Attorney-in-Fact

By Jeffrey Lizar

Title Executive Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

## **COPYRIGHTS**

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Catalog of optical cases	TX0003054362	1990
Catalog of optical cases	TX0002483545	1988
Catalog of optical cases	TX0003653374	1992
Catalog of optical cases	1-568-298	1985
Colossal clip values	TX0001862318	1986
Hot colors from California	TX0001862319	1986
Kid Pak	TX0001881381	1986
Vertical Divider	TX0001935834	1986

## Ехнівіт В

# **PATENTS**

Description	Patent OR Application Number	Application OR Filing Date
Ready reader eyeglasses with magnets recessed into front of frame, including carrying case and ferromagnetic strip	6616274	09/09/03
Reinforcing insert for a spectacle case	D310,300	09/04/90
Reinforcing insert for spectacle case	D308,597	06/19/90
Spectacle case for attachment to a sunvisor	D307,822	05/15/90
End flap spectacle case	D301,085	05/16/89
Open end spectacle case	D300,985	05/09/89
Top flap spectacle case	D300,688	04/18/89
End flap spectacle case	D299,683	02/07/89

## EXHIBIT C

# TRADEMARKS

Description	Serial Number	Registration Date
CALOPTIX	86882471	11/07/17
CALOPTIX	86882446	11/07/17
CALOPTIX	86882412	11/07/17
CALOPTIX	86882374	11/07/17

3.